Deon Gericke

From: Nobuntu Mbatha <NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Tuesday, 18 January 2022 11:01
To: Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;

jhbadmin®law.co.za; sue@tawcircie.co.za; management@ clubadvocates.co.za;
nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com;
info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@iaw.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Ce: Mbaii Mahlangu; Elizabeth Niuli; Obakeng Sebogodi

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - 19 January 2022
Attachments: Unopposed motions before Judge Kumaio- 19 January 2022.pdf

Good day

The above matter refers.

Piease find attached the unopposed motion roli before the Honourable Judge Kumalo for 19 January 2022, bearing the
Microsoft Teams link for the proceedings and directives.

For ease of reference, | include an alternative manner to access the link:

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on your coinputer or inobiie app
Cliek hara to join the mweting

les More | iMeeting npfics

Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha

Secrstary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo
High Court of Ssuili Alrica

Gauisng Divigion, Pralciia

¢/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streats, Pretoria, CCO1
E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Phone no: 084 211 £083

IS N EAIRITT iml v R npIrs
AWret b b R O RRE sk sk &

Disciainrar

“be information contained in this communization from the sendsr iz confidertizl. It is intenuad salely for us Ly we rocipien: and
o:hers authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you sre hereby nodifle liia’ any disclozurg, conying, distibut on or iGkd
2rtion in refaticn of the contants of this information is strictly prohiditad and mey be un'awful,

Ti's amail hac een scenned for viruses and meiware, ar.d may have bzen automatically erchived Ly Mimecest wig, on inrovetor in
Sofcusars as & Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer a.1¢ more useful place for your huma generateno dele. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG HIGH COURT DIVISION, PRETORIA
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS - 19 JANUARY 2021
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Nebuntu Mbatha
CONTACT NUMBER: 084 211 5083

EMAIL ADDRESS: Mowrlbathe@iudiciarv.cig.za

DIRECTIVE:

—

. The proceedings will be conducted virtually via Microsoft Teams.
2. Aroll calf be held will start at 9h45am.

3. The roll will be called numerically.

4. Please upload draft orders on Caselines in word format and email same to Ms. Nobuntu Mbatha
on NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za |

motions registrar in this regard:

a. Ms E Ntuli on ENtuli@judiciary.org.za / 012 315 7613 .

5. The court will not hear any matters that are not properly enrolled. Kindly contact the unopposed ~‘




Microsoft Teams link for the proceedings:

https://teams.microsoit.com/l/meetup-join/19:meeting Y2Y5

G

OTOMWISYIOCZ

DBjLTX5ZDgtOW!SNTMhiWVhriGU1@thread.v2/07contexi=%73%22Tid%22:%22
c83e2aea-8%7a-4fe9-balc-12e023887238%22,%220i6%22:%22fe34c817-5bsa-4afh-

68e5-0d3ce2a9dd78%22%7D

Roll:

1. JKMALATII ATTORNEYS VS

2. AABANDA VS

3. EXPARTE NL NEL

4., THE WAY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL VS

5. SAWINDU 08 VS
6. CHANGING TIDES VS
7. MBOTHA Vs

3. WFLOUW Vs

C CHAUKE & KHOSA ATTORNEYS

MOCHE HOLDINGS +4

CITY OF TSHWANE

AM MOSOLOTSANE

FJHOUGH +1

AS BOTHA

RAF

85480/19

27226/20

47652/21

37975/19

24628120

31250/18

28862/21

34121/11




8. MBTPETRCLEUM VS STRAMOSA 53489/21

10. NR ERASMUS VS M ERASMUS 44312/21
11. ABSA BANK VS KO MPHAHLELE 19066/21
12, EXPARTE S VAN DYK 49715/21
13. IPS INVESTMENTS VS HM KHUMALO +1 46730/21
14. ADE LA PORTE VS G VAN NIEKERK 53195/21
15. RK SETHE VS RE LEPULE +2 48626/21
16. STANDARD BANK A} B SIMELANE 46639/21
17. BMW FINANCIAL VS MJ SCHEEPERS 40574/20
18. FNB Vs HE MASIA 32270/21
19, P MOLETE VS RAF 2363/21

|
20. SB GUARANTEE VS S BODHANIA 35601/21

21. TN NGIBA VS AFRI-SAM SA PTY LTD 82706/17




22,

23.

24,

25,

26,

27.

28.

29,

30.

31

32.

33.

AC BLOEM Vs
A BOND VS
TMTETWA VS
EX PARTE HP GERTEL-SNYMAN +1

STANDARD BANK

IS MWALE

DM MASHEGO

M MOUTON

CBOTES +2

GN TEBO

CENTPRET PROPERTIES

FNB

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5

Vs

VS

VS

STOFFEL SE TROFFEL

1 DORWARD +1

RAF

PM MOLEPO

RAF

RAF

HM GROVE

MEC FOR EBUCATION

DG HOME AFFAIRS +3

PMJ MONCHUSI +1

N KOTU-RAMMOPQ +1

51030/21

56730/20

17896/21

48475/21

20185/20

58656/20

47613/19

33744/21

56038/20

41782/18

45860/21 |

176/19




34,

35.

36.

37.

38,

39,

40,

RE COOPER

PDC IMPORT

EX PARTE I VAN RGOYEN

L GELDENHUYS

JA JANSEN

ESKOM FINANCE

FNB

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

RAF

JM BRITS +1

FP GELDENHUYS

M JANSEN

NC MOKHANED! +2

B! MITRI

39000/17

21324/21

34625/21

7565/20

49886/21

57089/19

21556/20




