### **Deon Gericke**

From:

Nobuntu Mbatha < NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Tuesday, 18 January 2022 11:01

To:

Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;

jhbadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircie.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com;

info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Cc:

Mbaii Mahlangu; Elizabeth Ntuli; Obakeng Sebogodi

Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - 19 January 2022

Unopposed motions before Judge Kumaio- 19 January 2022.pdf

Good day

Subject: Attachments:

The above matter refers.

Please find attached the unopposed motion roll before the Honourable Judge Kumalo for 19 January 2022, bearing the Microsoft Teams link for the proceedings and directives.

For ease of reference, I include an alternative manner to access the link:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options



DEFINE OF THE COLD OF STREET

## Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha
Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
Phone no: 084 211 5083

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contants of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ad, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG HIGH COURT DIVISION, PRETORIA UNOPPOSED MOTIONS – 19 JANUARY 2021 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Nobuntu Mbatha

**CONTACT NUMBER: 084 211 5083** 

EMAIL ADDRESS: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

### **DIRECTIVE:**

- 1. The proceedings will be conducted virtually via Microsoft Teams.
- 2. A roll call be held will start at 9h45am.
- 3. The roll will be called numerically.
- 4. Please upload draft orders on Caselines in <u>word format</u> and email same to Ms. Nobuntu Mbatha on <u>NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za</u>
- 5. The court will not hear any matters that are not properly enrolled. Kindly contact the unopposed motions registrar in this regard:
  - a. Ms E Ntuli on ENtuli@judiciary.org.za / 012 315 7613

# Microsoft Teams link for the proceedings:

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19:meeting Y2Y5MGFiOYQtNW!5YI00Z DBjLTk5ZDgtOW!5NTNhMWVhMGU1@thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%22:%22 c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-12e02388f238%22,%22Oid%22:%22fe34c917-5b5a-4afb-98e5-0d3ce2a9dd78%22%7D

# Roll:

1.	JK MALATJI ATTORNEYS	VS	C CHAUKE & KHOSA ATTORNEYS	85480/19
2.	AA BANDA	VS	MOCHE HOLDINGS ÷4	27226/20
3.	EX PARTE NL NEL			47652/21
4.	THE WAY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	37975/19
5.	SAWINDU 08	VS	AM MOSOLOTSANE	24628/20
6.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	FJ HOUGH +1	31250/18
7.	м вотна	VS	AS BOTHA	28862/21
8.	WF LOUW	VS	RAF	34121/11

9. MBT PETROLEUM	VS	ST RAMOSA	53489/21
10. NR ERASMUS	VS	M ERASMUS	44312/21
11. ABSA BANK	VS	KO MPHAHLELE	19066/21
12. EX PARTE S VAN DYK			49715/21
13. IPS INVESTMENTS	VS	HM KHUMALO +1	46730/21
14. A DE LA PORTE	VS	G VAN NIEKERK	53195/21
15. RK SETHE	VS	RE LEPULE +2	48626/21
16. STANDARD BANK	VS	B SIMELANE	46639/21
17. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	MJ SCHEEPERS	40574/20
18. FNB	VS	HE MASIA	32270/21
19. P MOLETE	VS	RAF	2363/21
20. SB GUARANTEE	VS	S BODHANIA	35601/21
21. TN NGIBA	VS	AFRI-SAM SA PTY LTD	82706/17

22. AC BLOEM	VS	STOFFEL SE TROFFEL	51030/21
23. A BOND	VS	J DORWARD +1	56790/20
24. T MTETWA	VS	RAF	17896/21
25. EX PARTE HP OERTEL-SNYM.	AN +1		48479/21
26. STANDARD BANK	V:	6 PM MOLEPO	20185/20
27. JS MWALE	V	S RAF	58656/20
28. DM MASHEGO	V	'S RAF	47613/19
29. M MOUTON	V	'S HM GROVE	33744/21
30. C BOTES +2	١	S MEC FOR EDUCATION	56038/20
31. GN TEBO	\	/S DG HOME AFFAIRS +3	41782/18
32. CENTPRET PROPERTIES	VS	PMJ MONCHUSI +1	45860/21
33. FNB	VS	N KOTU-RAMMOPO +1	176/19

34. RE COOPER	VS	RAF	39000/17
35. PDC IMPORT	VS	JM BRITS +1	21324/21
36. EX PARTE J VAN ROOYEN			34625/21
37. L GELDENHUYS	VS	FP GELDENHUYS	7565/20
38. JA JANSEN	VS	M JANSEN	49886/21
39. ESKOM FINANCE	VS	NC MOKHANED! +2	57089/19
40. FNB	VS	BJ MITRI	21556/20